

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 071577 **Date** FOI 071577

## Social Housing Sector

## Request:

We are an independent research company that analyses and tracks trends on the social housing sector.

We are currently reviewing new build statistics and would therefore appreciate it if you could complete and return the attached short questionnaire at your earliest convenience.

See Response below:

Newbuild Statistics			
		Local Authority Name:	Wolverhampton City Council
	Q1	Total of Newbuild Completions in 2014/15:	677
	Q2	Did your 2014/15 completions include	any of the following ?
		Social Rent	23 (S106)
		Affordable Rent	
		Intermediate Rent	
ji			
		Market Rent	
		Affordable Home Ownership	11 (\$106)
		Market Sale	
		Not Known	? awaiting HCA figures
	Q3	How many newbuild homes do you estimate you will build between 2015/16 to 2019/20?	
	Q4	Of thes, how many have land or secure already?	ed sites 4675